

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 679 OF 2021

In
STAMP NO. OF

M/s A.k.a. Consultants (india) Pvt. Ltd., IndorePETITIONER
Thr. Senior Manager Shri Sudhir Karde

V/S

Executive Engineer, Public Works Division 1,...RESPONDENT
Gondia

MS. RADHIKA GAURAV BAJAJ ADV FOR APPLICANT.
MS. H.N.JAIPURKAR, AGP FOR RESPDT.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 9th June, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the applicant, stand over to
16.06.2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)