



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.679 OF 2021

M/s. A.K.A. Consultants (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

Executive Engineer, PWD-1, Gondia

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Radhika Bajaj, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. A.G. Mate, AGP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM: SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATED : 04th NOVEMBER, 2025

1. Learned counsel for the applicant filed a pursis dated 04.11.2025, which is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant stated that due to no instructions from the applicant, she had issued a communication dated 23.01.2025 to the applicant for withdrawal of Vakalatnama and the same was sent by post and e-mail wherein, she informed that due to lack of proper instructions, she is unable to represent in the matter.
3. In view of that issue notice to the applicant, returnable after three weeks.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE J.)

Privel