



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO.679 OF 2021

M/s. A.K.A. Consultants (India) Pvt. Ltd., thru. Sudhir

Vs.

Executive Engineer, PWD.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Swati Kulkarni (Potey), Advocate for applicant.

Mrs. S. S. Dhote, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026.

. In view of pursis dated 16.04.2026, applicant is allowed to withdraw the application. The application is **disposed of** as withdrawn.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...